Mendlesham Health Centre use the following organisations to process data on our behalf. They are contractually bound to manage your information securely.

	Clinical System Provider

	
Clinical System:     SystmOne(TPP):  https://www.tpp-uk.com/





	Integrated Care Board

	
Suffolk and North East Essex ICB




	Confidential Waste Services

	
Shred-It:  https://www.shredit.co.uk/en-gb/home






	DSB Check Providers

	
UCheck:  https://www.ucheck.co.uk/




	Managed Disclosure / SAR Service Providers

	Medi2data:  https://www.medi2data.com/

iGPR:  https://www.igpr.co.uk/



	Digital Scanning / Redaction

	
iGPR




	Healthcare Hardware

	Spacelabs:  https://www.spacelabshealthcare.com/

Northwest Ostomy Supplies:   www.nhs.uk/service-search/pharmacies/profile/55423





	Healthcare Software

	
AccurX:    https://www.accurx.com/


C the Signs:      https://cthesigns.co.uk/

Child Health Provide:     https://www.provide.org.uk/

COVID-19 Clinical Risk Assessment Tool:     https://digital.nhs.uk/coronavirus/risk-assessment/clinical-tool

Eclipse Solutions (Safety Reports):      www.eclipsegroup.co.uk/

E-Referrals:      https://digital.nhs.uk/services/e-referral-service

Health Intelligence:     https://health-intelligence.com/

MJOG:     https://www.mjog.com/

Pinnacle (COVID Vaccinations):      https://www.oasisgroup.com/services/notespace.6453.html

Vantage Health - Telederm:      https://vantage.health/

Click or tap here to enter text.



	HR Services

	
Practice Index HR:     https://practiceindex.co.uk/

Backup HR




	IT Services

	
Arden & Gem CSU:      https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

Jayex:     https://www.jayex.com

NELCSU:      www.nelcsu.nhs.uk/

Clarity TeamNet:      https://teamnet.clarity.co.uk/





	Third Party Audit / Quality Service Providers

	
Medicines Management Solutions (MMS):      https://mmsweb.co.uk/

Essex Equip Ltd (Dementia Audits):          https://www.essexequip.co.uk/events/mid-essex-audit-clerk-meeting-2022/

Xyla Health and Wellbeing:           https://xylahealthandwellbeing.com/





	Copiers / Scanners

	
Aurora




	Payroll / Finance

	
Fairways:     https://www.fairwaytraining.com/

NHS Business Service Authority:    www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/nhs-pensions

Xero:    "https://www.xero.com/uk/






	Telecomms Providers

	
Wavenet




	Training Providers

	
Blue Stream:    http://elearning.bluestreamacademy.com/gp/

Dispex:     www.dispex.net

e-LH:    www.e-lfh.org.uk

Skills4Health:    www.skillsforhealth.org.uk

Primary Care Training:     https://primarycarecpdtraining.co.uk/

M & K training:   https://www.mkupdate.co.uk/

Vision Training:      https://visiontraining.org.uk/

Royal College of Nursing:    https://www.rcn.org.uk/

Cambridge Diabetes Education Programme:     https://www.cdep.org.uk/

W S Learning:    www.wstraining.co.uk

Red Whale, Equip




	Video Consultation Software

	

E-Consult / NHS App:    https://econsult.net/primary-care/

Microsoft Teams:     https://www.microsoft.com/en-gb/

Zoom:     https://zoom.us/







	Translation Services

	
DA Languages:    http://www.dalanguages.co.uk/






	Website Providers

	
Clarity TeamNet:      https://teamnet.clarity.co.uk/

Docmail:         https://www.docmail.co.uk/

Mysurgery Website:        https://www.mysurgerywebsite.co.uk/live/about/

Practice 365 - Iatro:     https://iatro.health/gp-website-design/

Practice Unbound:        https://www.practiceunbound.org.uk/

Healthwatch Suffolk




	Offsite Storage Providers

	
Our practice does not use any offsite storage providers




